

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Matrimonial Suit No. 619 OF 2023

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002915 – 2023)
Sri Suman Chandra Chowdhury
– VS –
Smt. Badoli Chowdhury (Biswas)
U/s – 9 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955
District :- North 24 Pargana

Present – Sri Kallol Kumar Das (In-Charge) (JO Code – WB668)

Order No – 10
Dt. 14.11.2024

Both parties file their respective haziras.
Today is fixed for hearing of the exparte vacate petition.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty as he has been nominated to participate in the Induction Training Programme scheduled to be held on and from 11.11.2024 to 26.11.2024 .

Ld. ADJ – I, Bongaon is in-charge. Case is adjourned today.
Fix **06.12.2024** for hearing of the exparte vacate petition.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Present – Sri Kallol Kumar Das (In-Charge) (JO Code – WB668)

Order No – 11
Dt. 06.12.2024

Both parties file their respective haziras.
Regular P.O is on leave. Suit is adjourned.
Fix **21.01.2025** for hearing of the exparte vacate petition.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas